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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20785
AFFIDAVIT OF TRAVIS MACHA

Travis Macha, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Travis Macha. [ work for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) as a
Landman.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the applications filed by COG in this case, and I am familiar with
the status of the lands in the subject area.

4. None of the parties proposed to be pooled in this case has indicated opposition,
therefore I do not expect any opposition at the hearing.

5. COG seeks an order: (1) pooling all uncommitted interests in the Bone Spring
formation (Hay Hollow; Bone Spring Pool (30215)) underlying a standard 322.08-acre,
more or less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 W/2 of irregular Sections 30
and 31, Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, and (2)
dedicating this horizontal spacing unit to the Myox 6 State Com #510H well which has

been drilled from a surface hole location in NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of irregular Section 6,

1 BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A

Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019

Case No. 20785



Township 26 South, Range 28 East, to a bottom hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1)
of Section 30.

6. The completed interval for this well will remain within the standard setback
as required by the Statewide rules for oil wells.

7. COG Exhibit No. A-1 contains filed Form C-102 for the Myox 6 State Com
#510H well.

8. COG Exhibit No. A-2 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed spacing
unit in this case. This exhibit also identifies the interest ownership by tract and ultimately by
spacing unit. COG is seeking to pool only the highlighted working interests owners tdentified on
the exhibit.

9. All interest owners that COG seeks to pool are locatable. COG has conducted a
diligent search of all public records in Eddy County, including phone directories and computer
databases to locate each the parties owning an interest in the proposed spacing unit.

10.  COG Exhibit No. A-3 contains a sample well proposal letter along with an AFE
provided to the working interest owners COG is secking to pool. The costs reflected in the AFE
are consistent with what other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizonta! wells in the
area in each of these formations.

11.  In my opinion, COG has made good faith efforts, in addition to the well proposal
letter, to reach agreement with the parties it is seeking to pool. If COG reaches an agreement with
any of the proposed pool parties before the Division enters an order, I will let the Division know
that COG is no longer seeking to pool those parties.

12.  No ownership depth severances exist within this proposed spacing unit, and there

are no unleased mineral interests in the subject acreage.



13.  COG has estimated the overhead and administrative costs for drilling and producing
the proposed well at $7,000 per month while drilling and $700 per month while producing. These
costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for similar wells. COG
requests these administrative and overhead costs be incorporated into any order entered by the
Division in this case.

14.  Iprovided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP a list of names and addresses for
the owners that COG seeks to pool and instructed that they be notified of this hearing.

15.  COG Exhibit Nos. A-1 through A-3 were either prepared by me or compiled
under my direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.



== -]

TRAVIS MACHA

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF \wAlewnd )
1A Dol
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _//) day of-September 2019 by

Travis Macha.

| —, ( \ \
(\

My Commission Expires:

L 22 2.




Dislricll- : State OfNeW MeXiCO ) Hmm Form C-102
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . .

R 3o PR G a0 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1,201 1
sirict . . .
B11'S: First St Anesia. NV 8210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AUG 16 90{gSubmit one copy o appropriate

Phone: (575) 748-1243 Fax: (575) 748-9720 . st
Diswietit T - 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District Office

1000 Rin Brazos Road, Azicc, NM 87410

i e e Santa Fe, NM 87505 DlWO% AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505
Phonc: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I APl Numbcr 2Paol Code 3 Pool Name
30-015-45967 : 30215 Hay Hollow; Bone Spring, North
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
308074 MYOX 6 STATE COM 510H
TOGRID NO. . &Operator Name 9 Elcvation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3080’
"* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet From the East/Wesl line County
1 6 26S 28E 670 NORTH 845 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Scction Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Souih line Fcel from the East/West line County
1 30 25S 28E 50 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres | 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
322.08

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

©_R[500 @ @

. T
Tpery "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
L \_ LTP | | GEODETIC DATA I hereby certify that the information coniained hercin is true and complele
q 330 L NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST :
= ¥ —|— —_— - = in the best of my knowledge and helief, and that this arganization either
e, | SURFACE LOCATION (SL} LAST TA INT
g | 77 ] N: 391839.3 — E: 603537.4 100° 3 awns @ working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
1 I LAT: 32.0770B67 N N: 403031.5 - € 602976.3
- 'I' LONG: 104.1325127 W LAT: 32.1078564'N the propased botom holv fncation or has a right 1o drill this well at this
® — == 30— T LON: 104.1342576'W
. B | EIRST TAKE POINT {FTPY} Iocation purstant t0 o contract with an owner of such « mineral or working
7| tors 10Q°_FSL & 330" FWL (Sec, 31)
7] E ’L l l " 3?12\$0-,3;0_79§006§$‘1020 ! & 40&9&8 132 &7%9?3’%‘976'0 inierest, or 1o a voluntary pooling agreement or a compuisory pooling
5'_ —‘!'—- =t = —f— — — LON: 104.1341784'W LON: 104.13425B4'W —— o —
= cor+ /
B o | 81419
© LY E I @ - Tgnature L e
= GEODETIC DATA
43| <or s , | NAD B3 GRID ~ NM EAST Robyn M. Russell
E Printed Name
1: | A: FOUND 2 3/4” IRON PIPE I: FOUND BRASS CAP “1940"
= ——— |= s T — = N 387187.1 — € 602707.2 N 403046.2 — E 608036.0 Rrussell@concho.com
- * . -
sl wrs ).' | B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"  J: FOUND BRASS CAP *1940" EomaiiAddross
43 z‘ | | N 389846.0 — E 602699.0 N 3977151 — E 608074.9 ~.
= g
oH— —-37 —+ — B C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"  K: FOUND BRASS CAP 1940"
_F . N 3925058 — E 602690.5 N 395116.5 — E 608050.9 ¥SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
-
gt I D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940°  L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
T I N 395164.6 — E 602682.1 N 392514.2 — E 608024.8 -
o=} — —]— — 1 = plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
e E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" M: CALCULATED CORNER
T F_lrp | I N 3978227 - E 6026726 N 3872357 - E 608011.7 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
4 : F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"  N: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" . pE ]
© AR 1O 1@ I : ¥ 004ca =N ENs0g6c N 3925164 — E 6053615 same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
T AR I l
X . ’ G: CALCULATED CORNER 0: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940" - -
_%670 | f N 403132.3 - E 602645.7 N 397768.3 — E 605379.3 03-12-19
o . . Date of Survey
] Jé.”lc‘.l H: FOUND BRASS CAP "194Q0
=3B — - ] N 403125.4 — E 605277.9
e | J_
eF-———-6-—L —— CALGULATED POINTS
T _r x I 1: N 403128.9 - E 60396B.4
2: N 3977954 - E 604031.2
— I | 3. N 392511.1 — E 604026.3
S — _|_ Sz _|_ —_ 1_ ==} 4: N 387199.5 — E 604052.8
SR A (R
® | 1 BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
® Job No.: L5190, Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. Al
?./ ? - .
; /f Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
) Hearing Date: October 3, 2019

Case No. 20785



Sec.

Tract 1: Fee

“\ WI Owners: COG/Concho,

EOG, Oxy Y-1
80.76 Ac

Tract 2: State of NM VB-0836
WI Owners: COG/Concho,
EOG, Oxy Y-1
80,68 Ac

30

Sec.

Tract 3: State of NM VB-0806

‘h-..~ W1 Owners: COG/Concho,

Chevron USA
159.74 Ac

31

Off-Lease SHL

Sec. 6

Myox 6 State Com 510H Pooling Information
Section 30: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 (W2W2), Section 31: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 (W2W2

Sec. 30

Myox 6 StaJe Com 510H

Sec. 31

Off-Lease SHL

Sec. 6

Proposal Completed WI Parties:
JOA Completed COG Operating LLC
com Completed Concho Qil & Gas LLC
DPU Completed EOG Resources, Inc.
Oxy Y-1 Company
ORRIs to Pool: None Chevron U.S.A., Inc.
Leasehold Ownershi
COG WI |Concho WI [Oxy WI |Chevron WI |EOG WI
Tract 1 95.000% 5.000%| 0.000% 0.000%| 0.000%
Tract 2 65.460% 3.445%| 3.109% 0.000%| 27.985%
Tract 3 0.000% 0.000%| 0.000% 100.000%| 0.000%

X

X
No info received
No info received
No info received

Pooling

Notes - COG has Off-Leased the Surface Hole on this well for optimum development, all administrative work on that is complete.
The Myox 6 510H has already been drilled and is awaiting completion.
Sections 30 ad 31 are currently under a Large OA spreading Contractual interest throughout. Leasehold ownership does NOT
correlate exactly with contractual ownership in the spacing unit. COG does have a contractual interesst in every tract

Unit Recapitulation

Owner

COG Operating LLC
Concho Oil & Gas LLC
Oxy Y-1 Company
Chevron U.S.A,, Inc.
EOG Resources, Inc.
Total

Working Interest
36.692161%
0.747310%
2.128715%
47.013145%
13.418669%
100.000000%

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A2

Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
Case No. 20785
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April 25, 2019 e N | 4 i,,/'"

Via E-Certified Mail
WORKING INTEREST OWNERS ON ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A”

~\W 2\
Re: Myox 6 State Com 510H PmP

Lots 1-4 (W2W?2) of Sections 30 & 31, T255-R28E - OQ
Eddy County, New Mexico
- DPU

Dear Sir or Madam:

COG Operating LLC hereby proposes the drilling of the Myox 6 State Com 510H well, to be drifled to a depth
sufficient to test the Charkey formation, also known as depths lying in between the top of the Second Bone
Spring formation and the top of the third Bone Spring formation, at a total measured depth of 18,500’ The
surface location is proposed at a legal location in Lot 1 of Section 6, T265-R28E, and the bottom hole
location at a legal location in Lot 1 of Section 30, T255-R28E. The dedicated project area will be the W2wW?2
of Sections 30 and 31, T265-R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The total estimated cost to drill and complete
said well is $10,049,000, as shown on the attached Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”).

COG is proposing this under the terms of a wellbore-only Operating Agreement (“OA”), which is enciosed
for your review and execution. A Designation of Pooled Unit (“DPU”) is enclosed for your review and
signature, as well.

If we do not reach an agreement within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New Mexico
0il Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well.

Please indicate your participation election in the space provided below, sign and return this letter, along
with a signed copy of the enclosed AFE and a copy of your geologic requirements, to my attention at the
letterhead address or by email to bhull@concho.com. If the OA and DPU are acceptabhle, please execute
where indicated, as well. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Ashley Roush
at 432.818.2358 or aroush@concho.com.

Sincerely,

COG Operating LLC
iR I

Brittany Hull A

Land Coordinator

Enc
I/We hereby elect to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Myox 6 State Com 510H.
I/We hereby elect not to participate in the drilling and completion of the
Myox 6 State Com 510H.
By:
Name:
Title: BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Date: Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. A3
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
Case No. 20785

One Concho Center | 600 West Hlinols Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 | P 432.683,7443 | F



April 25, 2019
Page 2

EXHIBIT “A”
WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Via E-CM No. 9414 8149 0246 9822 0038 13
€OG Resources inc.

5509 Champions Drive

Midland, TX 79706

Attn: Land Manager

Via £-CM No. 9414 8149 0246 9822 0038 20
OXY Y-1 Company

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046

Attn: Courtney Carr

Via E-CM No. 9414 8149 0246 9822 0038 37
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

6301 Deauville Blvd

Midland, TX 79706

Attn: Kristen Hunter



COG OPERATING LLC
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
Drill & Complete

Woell Name MYOX 06 STATE COM 510H
SHL SEC 6: 670 FNL 875 FWL, OR Lot 1
BHL SEC 30: 50 FNL 330 FWL, OR Lot 1

Prospect ATLAS 2628 (717052)
State & County NEW MEXICO, EDDY
Objective Drill & Complete

Formation CHARKEY Depth 18,500
Legal 265-28E6 ™o 8270
| AFE Numbers
Cost Doscription Code Cost] Ravision Total]
apgs s
O-Surface Casing [ $21.821.45 $0.00 $21,021.45
D-imermed Csg 402 £5.501.07 $0.00 $50,501.07
D-Production Casing/Liner 463 $255,760 21 $0.00 $255.750.2
D-Wellhead Equip 405 $26.096 96 $0.00 26,006,506
C-Tubing 504 $40.189.32 5000 $i0,168.37
C-Woellhead Equip 505 $13,779.20 $0.00 $13,779.20
PEQ-Pumping Unit 506 $100,107.04 5000 §100,107.94
PEQ-Rods 508 $40,189.32 00 $a0.18937
TB-Tanks 510 §78,200.88 ) 78,290 88
TB-Flowlines/Pipelines 511 $10,438 78 $0.00 §1o.4sa.rs
TB-Ht Trr/Seprr 512 §108.607.23 $0.00 §100,607.23
T8-Elactrical Systam/Equipment 513 $78,290.88 $0.00 78,290.88
C-Pckrs/Anchors/Mgrs 514 $521939 $0.00 $5.219.30
TB-Couplings/Fiftings/Valves 515 $240,092.04 £0.00 $240.002 04
TB-Bas Li/Comprassian 516 096 .96 000 5!@.’5
TB-Pumps-Surface 521 smi,ﬁu $0.00 $26.09%.96
TB-MetersiLacts 525 $31.316.35 $0.00 53131635
TB-Flares/Combusters/Emission 526 546,074 53 3000 $46,97453
C-Gas LI"Compression 527 510,4.'!&.?5 00 §10.430.78
PEQ-InstrumenalioySCADA/POC 529 $4.593.07 50.00 §4,563 07
PEQ-Wellhead Equipment 531 $3,444.80 30,00 3,444 60 |
PE 532 $9,166.13 30.00 $9,166.13
Total Tangible Conts. | $1,237,622.26 00 $1,237,622.26
T6lo Costs
F5-Tille/Permils 201 §11.487.66 £5.00 $11,482.66
D-Insurance 202 §4.175.51 $0.00 $4,175.51
PS-DamagesROW 203 $5.219.39 50,00 §5.010.99 |
PS-Survey/Stake Lotn 204 §6.263,27 $0.00 $6.263.27
D-Loin/Pits/Roads 205 $125265.41 $0.00 §125.265.41 |
D-Drilling Overhead 206 §6,263.27 $0.00 263,
D-Daywark Contract 209/ $425,902.40 $0.00 54255072 40,
D-Directional Drig Services 210 $171.196.06 30.00 $171,166.06 |
D-Fuel & Power 211 $76,156 25 3000 $75,158.25 |
D-Water 212 $55,325 56 $0.00 $55,320 56
D-8its 213 $67.852.10 $0.00 567,852 10
D-Mud & Chemicals 214 §43,948.06 ) $93,849 06
D-Cement Susface n? 16,702.05 00 1 X
D-Cement Intermed 218 27.140.84 1] T.140.84
D-Prod-2nd Int Cm 219 $138,835.83 $0.00 $138,835.63
D-Float Equipment & Centralizers 221 541,755.14 $0.00 $41,755 14
D-Csg Crews & Equip 222 §33,408.11 3000 £33.404 11
D-Contract Labor 228 §7,307.16 3000 $7307 15
D-Company Sprvsn 226 57962 3000 $37,579.62
D-Coniract Sprvsn 227 §66,608.27 5000 66 808
D-Tstg Csg/Tbg 228 §20,877.57 $0.00 520 877.57
D-Mud Logging Unit 220 $21,921.45 $0.00 $21.921.45
D-Perf/Wirsline Svc 23 $4,175.51 000 $4.175.51
D-Remals-Surface 235 $120.046.02 $000 $120 046,02
O-Rentals-Subsrc 236 54006 3000 563 542,06 |
D-Trucking/Forklif/Rig Mob 237] $135,704.19 ] §$135.704.19
D-Waelding Services 238 $5.131.64 0.0 $3131 64 |
D-Contingency 243 $36,535.74 $0.00 $36.535.74
D-EnvmmtliClsd Loop 244 S1B7E0A1Z $0.00 $187,898.12
C-LarvPils/Roads 205 $12.735 32 $0.00 $12,735.32
C-Fuel Delivery & Services m 210.39 50.00 $5,218 39
C-Water 312 31’5%, 404.96 30,00 $7,066,404 96
C-Bits 313 $4.607.45 50.00 §4,897 45
C-Mud & Chemicals 34 $26.006.96 3000 2609696
C-Contract Labor a8 541,785.14 $0.00 %1.?55.1:
G-Company Sprvsn 326 331.316.35 $0.00 $31.316.35
C-Contract Sprvsn ar 99,160 48 30.00 16845
C-Tslg Csg/Tbg 328 $10.,43678 $0.00 n%m.m
C-PerfWireline Sve 331 454,067.11 $0.00 $454,087.11
C-Slimulation/Treating 332 $3.034,377.77 $0.00 §3,004,377.77
C-Completion Unil 333 $44.856.77 $0.00 $44,886.77
C-Rentals-Surface 335 A7 3801 $0.00 $247.350 10
C-Trucking/ForklifVRig Mob 337 $41.755.14 5000 | $41,755 14
C-Walding Sarvices 338 $5.219.38 $0.00 §5.215.30
C-Water Disposal 3389 §62.832.71 $0.00 562632.71
C-Contingency 343 §260.660.61 $0.00 $260.965.61 |
C-EnvmmilCisd Loop M4 $5.210.39 $0.00 $5.215.38
C-Flowback Crews & Equip 347 §132.572.56 5000 $132,57256
TB-Location/Plis/Roads 383 §88,720.67 $0.00 $80,720.67
T8-Contract Labor 356 510.27 30.00 $83,310.27 |
T8-Water Disposal 362 93.949.06 $h00 §83,547.06
PEQ-Contract Supervision 376 41, $0.00 $5.741.23
PEQ-Completion Unit 381 X $0.00 $8.037.86
PEQ-Rentals-Surface 303 56,688 60 $0.00 $6,889.60
PEOC-Trkg/ForkliflRig Mobllizalion 385 3574133 $0.00 35.741.03
Total Intanglble Costs _l $8,811,377.74 50,00 $8,811,377.74
r
Total Gross Gost [ $10,049,000.00 $0.00 | $10,049,000.00 |
Nole: The above costs ae astimalas only. Actusl cosis will be bified as incuwred,
COG Operating LLC
By: Date Prepared:
€OG Operating LLC
We approve:
i By.
Company:
By
Printed Name:
Title: This AFE is only an estimate. By signing you agrea to pay
Dale: your share of the actual costs incumred

Page 1ol 1



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 20785

AFFIDAVIT OF MATT FISHER

Matt Fisher, of lawful age and being first duly swom, declares as follows:

1. My name is Matt Fisher. I work for COG Operating LLC (“COG”) as a geologist.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum geology. My credentials as a petroleum geologist have been accepted
by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by COG in this cases and I have conducted
a geologic study of the targeted Charkey Sand within the Bone Spring formation underlying the
subject acreage.

4. COG is targeting the Charkey Sand of within the Bone Spring Formation with its
proposed Myox 6 State Com #510H well. The Charkey is a sand package that exists in
between the Second Bone Spring Sandstone and the Third Bone Spring.

5. COG Exhibit No. B-1 is a project locator map showing the location of the proposed
spacing unit in this case and the path of the proposed wellbore for the Myox 6 State Com #510H
well is depicted by a blue line.

6. COG Exhibit No. B-2 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the Charkey
that is representative of the targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation. The proposed well
is depicted by a blue line. Data points with subsea values are depicted with the red crosses. The

structure map shows that the Charkey is gently dipping to the east in this area. 1 do not observe

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
Case No. 20785



any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic impediments to developing the targeted interval with a
horizontal well in this area.

7. COG Exhibit No. B-3 overlays a cross-section line in red consisting of four wells
penetrating the Bone Spring formation that I used to construct a stratigraphic cross-section from
Ato A’. 1consider these wells to be representative of the geology in the area.

8. COG Exhibit No. B-4 is a cross section using the representative wells depicted on
Exhibit B-3. Each well in the cross-section contains gamma ray, resistivity, and porosity logs.
The proposed target interval in the Charkey Sand is labeled and depicted as the lateral interval on
the exhibit. The cross-section demonstrates that the targeted interval extends across the proposed
spacing unit.

9. In my opinion the stand-up orientation of the proposed well is the preferred
orientation for horizontal well development in this area and is appropriate to efficiently and
effectively develop the subject acreage.

10.  Based on my geologic study, the Bone Spring formation underlying the subject
area, including the targeted Charkey Sand is suitable for development by horizontal wells, and the
acreage comprising the proposed spacing unit will contribute more-or-less equally to the
production from the wellbore.

I1.  In my opinion, the granting of COG’s application will be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste, and protection of correlative rights.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.



S Tt

MATT FISHER
STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF )
M
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of October 2019 by
Matt Fisher.

T

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

A - Qo - 2005




Locator Map

Myox 6 State Com 510H

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B1
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
Case No. 20785
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. B2
Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC

Hearing Date: October 3,2019
Case No. 20785
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Cross Section Locator Map

Myox 6 State Com 510H

-

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B3

Submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. B4
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF COG OPERATING
LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20785

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
COUNTY OF SANTA FE % >
Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of COG Operating LLC,

the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of October, 2019 by Kaitlyn A.

: y
/ - /
£ L4 (

Notary Public"”

Luck.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANNA K. STORM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Compmission Expimr.\wzﬁ

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
submitted by: COG OPERATING, LLC
Hearing Date: October 3, 2019
Case No. 20785




HOLLAND&HART. ﬁ

4 0 Michael H. Feldewert
: Recognized Specialist in the
Area of Natural Resources —
Oil and Gas Law — New Mexico Board
of Legal Specification
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

September 11, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of COG Operating, LLC for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County,

New Mexico.
Myox 6 State Com #510H Well

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that COG Operating LLC has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on October 3, 2019, and the status of the hearing can be monitored
through the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings
will commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected
by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time
and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Travis Macha at (432) 683-7443 or
TMacha@concho.com.

ichael H. Feldewert W

ATTORNEY FOR COG OPERATING LLC

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O, Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandbhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C
Wyoming s

Montana
Nevada
New Mexico

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho
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45603 APl6A 2

UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation
B rosaL servicE. Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date; _09/11/2019

this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP
Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

COG- Myox 6 State Com 501H City:_SANTA FE
Case No. ,{pk 0 7 % 5 State: NM ZIP+4@ 87501
CM# 51500.0010

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 3

Total 3

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: . o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.
2. Select Shipment Confirm
3. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
4. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
5. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I |

9275 0901 1935 6200 0016 9553 00
[ e e ——— ————}

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE »

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

Mame and Address of Sender

Holland & Hart LLP
110 N Guadalupe St # 1
Santa Fe NM 87501

Check type of mail or service
0O Adull Signalure Required
O Adult Sig F

M cerlified Mail

O cerlified Mail Restricled Delivery
O Collect on Delivery (COD)

[ Priority Mail Express
d Mall

Delivery O Regit

[} Retumn Receipt for
Merchandlse

[I Slgnalure Canfirmation

Affix Stamp Here

(if issued as an international
certificate of mailing or for
additional copies of this receipt).
Postmark with Date of Receipt,

O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Meil Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, Cily, Slate, & ZIP Code ™) Poslage| (Extra | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | il Regislered Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Foe Fee
Fee CcoD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8389 6704 07 EOG Resources Inc Atin: Lnd Manager 5502 Chamglons Drive 0.50 3.50 1.60
Midland TX 76708
[
)
2. 9214 8901 9403 8389 6704 14 XY | Compnny Aln: Gy Carr § Gragnwny Plazs Sule 110 0.50 3.50 g 1.60
Housion TX 77046 c E‘
= o
= >
o e s
3. 92148901 9403 8389 6704 21 Chovean 1§ A Ing At Krsian Huntar 6301 Dasuvife Bh 050 | 350 o D 1,60 ]
Midland TX 78708 3 .->- g
- =
[ [T} c
g £/9 |8
s AR
L od
g o |g|2|la|E|lw|E
c | =|=|o L= Q| =
© S|l eflo |E | E
o lo|lojla|lE || a
(1] B W = -] [Vl o o o ol
o v =
D I @ | =] -—
- c @ -1 [C] 5] 3]
n Pud ol 3 — —
‘G D 3| E|= 3 = o
(o] = - | @ | = = [0
Q N0 w|o|lg|B|E| &
14 z|lcl o clclw
= = or T oo
Zlzl | |2]s
1
0} = 2
o > 3
[ k] +=
3 < =
. =
0 2
o w
i
T
=
1}
I

Total Number of Pieces | Tolal Number of Pieces F Per (Name of receiving employes)
Lisled by Sender Recelved al Post Office
3
PS Form 3877, Aprii 2015 (Page 1 of 1) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098




CARLSBAD

C

URRENT-ARGUS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001296616

HOLLAND & HART
PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE NM 87504

I, alegal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily at the City of
Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly qualified
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein
legal notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and entire
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit;

%/WL/‘%?T /.

Subscribed and sworn before me this
17th of September 2019.

(G

State of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

(—[9=2/

My Commission Expires \\\\“é””m,

S\eMS8A o7,
N 0%
.‘:‘:‘ 3 NOTAQ}’.l‘..{(\ ?;
Ad#:0001296616 E i wg. 3 2
P O : Myox = nt =
# of Affidavits :0.00 :ff\"._ QUBLIO S0
///-y/\‘.'.. _-"'\S\-\‘\:
’,/6\0."-....-"-.%% \\\
., YR ISGO\\\\\

Fs
s

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOU
CES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Qil Con-
servation Division hereby gives notice pursuant
to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Di-
vision of the following public hearing to be held
at 8:15 A.M. on October 3, 2019, in the Oil Con-
servation Division Hearing Room at 1220 South
St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an
examiner duly appoint for the hearing. If you
are an individual with a disability who is in need
of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language
interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or
service to attend or participate in the hearing,
please contact: Florene Davidson at 505-476-
3458 or through the New Mexico Relay Net-
work, 1-800-659-1779 by September 23, 2019.
Public documents, including the agenda and
minutes, can be provided in various accessible
forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if a
summary or other type of accessible form is
needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case

and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the
New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not
so stated.)

To:All overriding royalty interest owners and
ooled parties, including:EOGResources,OXY
-1 Company, Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

CASE 20785:Application of COG Operating
LLC for compulsory pooling, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled
cause seeks an order pooling all uncommitted
interest owners in the Bone Spring formation
underlying a standard 322.08-acre, more or
less, horizontal spacing unit comprised of the
W/2 W/2 of irregular Sections 30 and 31,
Township 25 South, Range 28 East, NMPM, Ed-
dy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks to
dedicate the above-referenced horizontal spac-
ing unit to the proposed Myox 6 State Com
#510H well to be drilled from a surface hole lo-
cation in NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1) of irregular Sec-
tion 6, Township 26 South, Range 28 East, to a
bottom hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 (Lot 1)
of Section 30. The completed intervals for this
well will comply with statewide setbacks for
horizontal oil wells. Also, to be considered will
be the cost of drilling and completing the well,
the allocation of the cost thereof, the actual
operating costs and charges for supervision,
the designation of applicant as operator, and
the imposition of 200% charge for risk in-



volved in drilling and completing the well. Said
area is located approximately 10.8 miles south-
west of Malaga, New Mexico.

September 17, 2019



